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The 2nd book of the series "Women who made a mark in history and contributed 

to Azerbaijani culture" published 

The second book of the series “Surayya Aghaoghlu and Tezer Aghaoghlu 

(Tashkıran)” has been published by Khazar University Publishing House. 

Note that the series of books will include 100 women who contributed to the 

culture of Azerbaijan, who have a place in the Nailekhanim Museum in the "Dunya" 

school, and the author of the idea, project manager and editor of the series, as well 

as the author of the 1st book entitled "Nurjahan and Mumutaz Mahal" is the 

founder of Khazar University, the chairman of the Board of Directors and Trustees, 

professor, academician Hamlet Isakhanli. 

The author of the second book ”Surayya Aghaoghlu and Tezer Aghaoghlu 

(Tashkiran)“ is Madina Karahan, an employee of the "Dunya" School, PhD in 

philology. The book is dedicated to the life and activities of the daughters of the 

outstanding state and public figure of Azerbaijan, Ahmed Bey Aghaoghlu. The texts 

are accompanied by interesting historical photos in an elegantly designed book. 

 

“Tarixdə iz salan, Azərbaycan mədəniyyətinə töhfə verən qadınlar” seriyasının 2-

ci kitabı çapdan çıxıb 

Seriyanın “Sürəyya Ağaoğlu və Tezer Ağaoğlu (Taşkıran)” adlı ikinci kitabı Xəzər 

Universiteti Nəşriyyatında çapdan çıxmışdır. 

Qeyd edək ki, kitablar seriyası görkəmli pedaqoq Nailəxanım İsayevanın “Dünya” 

məktəbində yaradılmış muzeyində yer tutan – Azərbaycan mədəniyyətinə töhfə 

verən 100 qadını əhatə edəcək və seriyanın ideya müəllifi, layihə rəhbəri və 

redaktoru, həmçinin “Nurcahan və Mümütaz Mahal” adlı 1-ci kitabın müəllifi Xəzər 

Universitetinin təsisçisi, Direktorlar və Qəyyumlar Şurasının sədri professor, 

akademik Hamlet İsaxanlıdır. 

“Sürəyya Ağaoğlu və Tezer Ağaoğlu (Taşkıran)” adlı ikinci kitabın müəllifi “Dünya” 

məktəbinin əməkdaşı, filologiya üzrə fəlsəfə doktoru Mədinə Karahandır. Kitab 

Azərbaycanın görkəmli dövlət və ictimai xadimi Əhməd bəy Ağaoğlunun qızlarının 

həyat və fəaliyyətinə həsr olunmuşdur. Nəfis şəkildə hazırlanmış kitabda mətnlər 

maraqlı tarixi fotolarla müşayıət olunur. 
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